Table 55. Selected Operator Characteristics for Principal, Second, and Third Operator: 2012

[For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text.]

Characteristics

All operators *

Principal operator

Second operator

Third operator

Operators number

Sex of operator:
Male
Spouse of principal operator ......................
Female
Spouse of principal operator ..

Primary occupation:
Farming
Other

Place of residence:
On farm operated
Not on farm operated

Days worked off farm:
None
Any

1 to 49 days
50 to 99 days
100 to 199 days ..
200 days or more

Years on present farm:
2 years or less
3 or 4 years
5to 9 years
10 years or more

Years operating any farm (see text):
2 years or less
3 or 4 years
5to 9 years
10 years or more

Age group:
Under 25 years
25 to 34 years
35 to 44 years
45 to 54 years
55 to 64 years
65 to 74 years
75 years and OVer ........cccceeeeeeieeneeineneneens

Average age

Number of persons living in household

37,166

24,582
979
12,584
6,169

17,094
20,072

26,775
10,391

13,175
23,991

580

7,261

460
610
1,743
7,687

219

1,945

1,169

776
188

802
1,143

972
973

687
1,258
221
140

212
685

238
240
352
1,115

221
205
332
1,187

226
279
326
433
392
145
144

47.3
3,290

* Data were collected for a maximum of three operators per farm.
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